
( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT&TCo Standard 

SECTION 574-323-802 
Issue 2, August 1972 

37 REPERFORATOR TABLE (YT) 

PA RT S 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

l Typing Reperforator Table 
2 333561 Modification Kit to provide 

Empty Chad Indication 
Numerical Index 

COLOR CODE CHART 

PAGE 

2 

3 
4 

For parts and assemblies requiring a paint finish. 

Multi-Color Paint 
Code 

MK - Charcoal Gray GF - Charcoal Gray, Textured 
HJ - Ivory, Smooth Vinyl 

The double asterisk (**) denotes a painted part. 
Suffix to be applied following the part number. 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number eith the letters TP. 

Plastic 

PE - Champagne 
PD - Ivory 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 

© 1968 by Teletype Corporation 
Al I rights reserved 

Printed in U.S. A. Page l 



SECTION 574-323-802 

Page 2 

2034 

110743~ 
1516860 "\_ 

/
<D 161747 ~ '\ 
(D 161705 ®i:a:.,@ ~ ~ ~ 

~@-\ J --~ lbJ IT 161708/ -

• =c-. 334692 

----tJ"" "-
(])7 .6834 101633 ~- -<D2663 \ ...,"' .,() ---

/ ~@Y Q ID -

0 QI'"" --3646 
194987 "'-

3438 
2669 

----@~ 112626 

-~ 181242 

-- I ,,,,,r~-
,,,.,,,. 1-

_,,/ 2322-~ 

.._/ 125014f ® 

I 

--------

334949 ~ 

I 

-n 
----------

161747 

e, 

197050 ~ 
151442"'- ~®'---------~~ "'-,© ~112626 

'-< -~ 
121245 

~ 
3606_,,,,,.-)@--_ ~ - .. 2669 

7002/ ;:, 

I 334687** 

~312855 

/ 

<.../ --- -- --
---- ---- -- -_ 153841 ;~--@@ 7-- ---- /193758 

121250/ I \ ~ ~ 
334915--0 \2191 " l 

-318630 

- ®--------------80612 

/*~;) 334914~~ 7002 

15004 ~~ --------<D 321009 
~- <D330545 193740--------

<D See Chart 
/<D327056 ~/mMI 

' 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

(D 334935** D @Has p • . oor and Control p ov1s1on for Att d anel Assembl en ant Set Y 

FIGURE 1. TYPING REPERFORA TOR TABLE 

( 

( 

( 

( 
\ 



( 

( 

151631 

I 2191 I 7002 ~---~~-0- --
334946 

0)182514 

~ 

7002 

2191 I 1 
151631 i r;:,<',,,, I 

I @')~ 
~ l 

I 
I 

IQ._ 119652 

r----I ~ 
I 1--..J 

r~I I I 
I 

I 193767 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

193826 
156971 ~ 

~---~ "'----0)147308 

--✓ r~--c --@ 

0)158163 

f. 

193759 

ISS 2, SECTION 574-323-802 

---~ 
I 

151724 

G)Part of 334905 Cable Assembl) 

FIGURE 2. 333561 MODIFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE EMPTY 
CHAD INDICATION 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-323-802 

Part 
Number 

2034 
2191 
2322 
2663 
2669 
3438 
3599 
3606 
3646 
7002 

76834 

80612 
93118 

101633 
110743 
112626 
112627 
119652 
121245 

121250 

125014 
147308 

150042 

Page4 
4 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Washer, Flat 2 
Lockwasher 2,3 
Lockwasher 2 
Bumper, Rubber 2 
Lockwasher 2 
Washer, Flat 2 
Nut, 4-40 Hex 2 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 
Lockwasher 2 
Washer, Flat 2,3 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 
Flat 2 
Nut, 8-32 Hex 2 
Lockwasher 3 
Washer, Flat 2 
Lockwasher 2 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 2 
Nut, 2-56 Hex 3 
Ring, Retaining 3 
Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 
2 
Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 
2 
Washer, Flat 2 
Terminal, Receptacle 
Type3 
Washer, Flat 2 

Part 
Number 

151442 

151631 

151686 

151724 

153841 

156971 
158163 
161705 
161708 
161747 
181242 

182514 
193740 
193758 
193759 
193760 

193762 
193767 
193826 
194987 
197050 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and Part Description and 
Page Number Number Page Number 

/'-
I 

Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 312855 Foot, Mounting 2 
\ 

Hex2 318630 Jumper, 6-1/8" Braided 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 321009 Cap, Plastic 2 
Hex 2,3 327054 Key 2 
. Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 327056 Button 2 
Fil 2 327061 Lamp, 24V 2 
Screw, 10-32 x 5/8 330545 Label, Dark Red 2 
Hex3 330906 Label 2 ( 
Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 330907 Label 2 
Hex.2 330921 Label 2 
Screw, 2~56 x 3/4 Fil 3 333561 Modification Kit 1,3 
Switch, Sensitive 3 334687** Table 2,3 
Strike, Fastner 2 334688** Door 2 
Latch, Magnetic 2 334692 Bracket 2 
Plate, Nut 2 334778 Label 2 
Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 334781 Label 2 
x 5/16 Hex 2 334788 Label 2 
Resistor, 91 Ohm 3 334792 Label 2 
Box, Chad 2 334905 Cable Assembly 3 
Handle, Chad Box 2 334914 Tip, Chad Chute 
Counterweigh 3 Extension 2 

( Bracket, Scale Mounting 334915 Sleeve 2 
3 334930 Collar 2 
Bracket 3 334932** Door 2 
Pivot 3 334935** Panel Assembly, Door & 
Beam3 Control 2 
Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 2 334946 Bracket 3 
Bracket, Mounting 2 334949 Post 2 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 


